Other Capital Projects.   

The Governing Body of the Township hereby authorizes and directs the incurring 
of nonelectoral debt through the issuance of one or more series as described herein (the 
"Bonds") of the Township in the maximum aggregate principal amount of Thirteen Million 
Dollars ($13,000,000) for the purpose of providing funds to (a) currently refund the 
Township’s outstanding General Obligation Bonds, Series of 2012 (the “2012 Bonds) and 
the Township’s outstanding General Obligation Bonds, Series of 2014 (the “2014 Bonds” 
and together with the 2012 Bonds, the “Prior Bonds”) to reduce interest costs (the